
DIRECTV puts customer  
wait times in the fast lane.
DIRECTV is the ultimate business solution. You’ll have access to over 140 of the channels that matter most, 
so your customers will barely notice the time as they wait, shop or work out. Plus, with DIRECTV you’ll get 
99% worry-free signal reliability. Based on a Nationwide Study of representative cities. 

Make time fly for your customers with the ultimate source for sports, news and entertainment—DIRECTV.

1 Based on a February 2017 national survey of business viewing subscribers who expressed an opinion.

Effective 10/30/17–1/20/18

BUSINESS

92% of business viewing subscribers agree 
that adding DIRECTV to their business has 
been a good decision.192%



Cable can’t compare to DIRECTV.

SEE FOR YOURSELF Cable for 
Business

The undisputed leader in sports YES NO

Exclusive sports
� NFL SUNDAY TICKET YES NO

Up to 90 commercial-free music channels YES VARIES

Bonus coverage and exclusive interactive features 
of select golf majors and tennis Grand Slams YES NO

SCOREGUIDE™

�  While watching your favorite team on any sports channel, 
SCOREGUIDE™ allows you to easily track scores and tune in  
to major sporting events—all with the push of a button

YES VARIES

100% digital-quality picture and sound YES VARIES

UP TO 90 COMMERCIAL-FREE MUSIC CHANNELS

SONICTAP® MUSIC CHANNELS
Get the first 3 months at no extra cost. 

After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate  
(currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

and more!



†Limited programming available. 4K equipment, subscription to BUSINESS XTRA PACK, 4K account authorization and professional installation required. Other conditions apply.

DIRECTV 4K ULTRA HD
DIRECTV is the leader in 4K Ultra HD, bringing you the first full-time channel in the U.S. dedicated to lifelike 
clarity, richer colors and virtually four times the resolution of HD. With the industry’s best picture format, it’s 
the next best thing to being there.†

●  DIRECTV Delivers Live Sports in 4K. Only DIRECTV brings you the most live sports in 4K Ultra HD, with lifelike  
clarity, richer colors and virtually four times the resolution of HD.†

●  Full-Time 4K Ultra HD Channel: DIRECTV is the only U.S. pay TV provider to bring you a channel with Ultra HD 
around the clock. We’ve got the best in 4K—from original series to travel shows and more!†

●  Best Picture Format: 4K Ultra HD gives you the industry’s best picture format, with virtually four times the  
resolution of HD, richer colors and more lifelike clarity.†



Choose your growth engine.
Base Programming Packages

*ALL DIRECTV OFFERS REQUIRE 24-MO. TV AGREEMENT. EARLY CANCELLATION FEE OF UP TO $20/MO. FOR EACH MONTH REMAINING ON AGMT. ADD'L FEES APPLY. New approved commercial customers only. Credit card req'd (except MA & 
PA). Regional Sports fee applies in certain markets.

BASE PACKAGE OFFERS: End 1/20/18. After 12 mos., then-prevailing rate for base package applies (currently: $61.99/mo. for BUSINESS SELECT PACK; $81.99/mo. for BUSINESS ENTERTAINMENT PACK; $104.99/mo. for BUSINESS XTRA PACK; $75.99/mo. for 
COMERCIAL ÓPTIMO MÁS PACK) unless canceled or changed by customer prior to end of the promotional period. ABP OFFER: New customers who subscribe to BUSINESS SELECT PACK or above with 24-mo. agmt and enroll in Auto Bill Pay will receive 
$5/mo. bill credit for 24 mos. starting in the 2nd mo. After 24 mos. the credit will end and services will automatically continue at the then-prevailing rate. DIRECTV SVC TERMS: Subject to terms of DIRECTV Commercial Customer Agreement. Add’l 
Fees & Terms: A Regional Sports Network fee of up to $5.99/mo. applies in certain markets for BUSINESS XTRA PACK. Regional Sports Network fees are updated biannually based on the presence of Regional Sports Networks and/or Collegiate-in-Market 
programming in applicable ZIP codes. Business Viewing receiver fees of $7/mo. each apply for 1st–9th receiver; $4/mo. each for 10th–21st receiver; $2/mo. each for 22nd and each additional receiver. $19.95 Handling and Delivery fee may apply. Taxes not 
included. Programming, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time.

COMMERCIAL 
BASIC™

BUSINESS 
SELECT™ PACK

BUSINESS 
ENTERTAINMENT™ 

PACK
BUSINESS 

XTRA PACK
COMERCIAL 

ÓPTIMO MÁS PACK

R
EG

U
LA

R
 P

R
IC

E

Access to  
over 30 channels,  
including locals.4

Access to  
over 85 channels,  
including locals.4

Access to  
over 90 channels,  
including locals.4

Access to  
over 140 channels, 
 including locals.4

Access to  
over 120 channels,  
including locals.4

20
17

 O
FF

ER
S

EVERYDAY LOW PRICE

With 24-month agreement.

SAVE $32/MO.

For 12 mos. w/24-mo. agmt.*

SAVE $27/MO.

For 12 mos. w/24-mo. agmt.*

SAVE $40/MO.

For 12 mos. w/24-mo. agmt.*  
Regional Sports fee of up to $5.99/mo.  
is extra and applies in certain markets.

SAVE $36/MO.

For 12 mos. w/24-mo. agmt.*

SAVE $5/MO. FOR 24 MONTHS —SAVE FOR 2 YEARS! 
Requires Auto Bill Pay and activation of BUSINESS SELECT PACK or above with a 24-mo. agreement.

H
D

 A
N

D
 

IN
ST

A
LL

AT
IO

N HD ACCESS INCLUDED

UP TO 2 HD  
RECEIVERS INCLUDED2 UP TO 4 HD RECEIVERS INCLUDED2

$49 STANDARD 
PROFESSIONAL 
INSTALLATION3

STANDARD PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION INCLUDED3 
 Applicable use tax adjustment may apply on the retail value of the installation.

B
O

N
U

S 
 

O
FF

ER GET SONICTAP® MUSIC CHANNELS for the first 3 months at no extra cost 
After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate (currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

$6199
MO.

$8199
MO.

$10499
MO.

$7599
MO.

$2499
MO.

BEST 
VALUE

2017 NFL SUNDAY TICKET
Included at no extra cost. With 24-mo. agreement. Subscription renews  
automatically each season at then-prevailing rate (currently $616.69  
for Business Viewing and $491.92 for Private Viewing) unless canceled  
or changed by customer prior to the start of the season. 

Plus taxes.

$2999
MO.
Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req'd.

$54 Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req'd.

99
MO.

Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req'd.

$6499
MO.

Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req'd.

$3999
MO.

Plus taxes.

$2499
MO.
Plus taxes.

Plus taxes. Plus taxes. Plus taxes.



9

9

Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req’d. 

Plus taxes. 

$64

$24

99
MO.

99
MO.

SAVE $40/MO. FOR 12 MONTHS
WITH 24-MONTH AGREEMENT.*  
$99.99 in months 14-25 (subject to change).

EVERYDAY LOW PRICE 
WITH 24-MONTH AGREEMENT.*

A&E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .265
AMC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .254
American Heroes Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    .287
America's Auction Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Animal Planet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .282
ASPiRE (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .381
AUDIENCE® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            239, 101
AWE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .387
AXS TV (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           .340
BabyFirst TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               . 293
BBC America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .264
BBC World News (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   .346
BET. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .329
BET Her. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     . 330
Bloomberg TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .353
Bravo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .237
BTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .610
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       374
CANAL ONCE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                . 447
Cartoon Network (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     .296
Cartoon Network (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       . 297
CBS Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .221
Celebrity Shopping Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   95, 223
CGTN*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      2119
CMT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .327
CNBC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .355
CNBC World. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    357
CNN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           .249
Cooking Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           .232
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      350
C-SPAN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          376
Daystar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      369
Destination America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .286
DIRECTV CINEMA® Screening Room. . . . . . . . . . . .           100, 125
DIRECTV HD SPORTSMIX® (HD only). . . . .       205, 600
Discovery 	  .278
Discovery Family Channel	  .294
Discovery Life. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 261
Disney Channel (East)	  .290

Disney Channel (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            .289
Disney XD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .292
DIY Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .230
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .236
Enlace*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      448
ESPN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .206
ESPN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  .209
ESPNEWS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                .207
ESPNU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  .208
EVINE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     73, 316
EWTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         370
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           .231
FOX Business Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    .359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       .360
FOX Sports 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .219
FOX Sports 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .618
Free Speech TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              348
Freeform. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                .311
Fuse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    .339
Fusion (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .342
FX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .248
FX Movie Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .258
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    .259
fyi,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .266
Galavisión. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .404
GEB America**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         228
GOD TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     365
Golf Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .218
Great American Country (GAC). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    326
GSN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    .233
Hallmark Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         .312
HGTV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .229
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              371
HISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                .269
HITN TV*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      461
HLN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    .204
Hope Channel**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               368
HSN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         240
IFC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .333

INSP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         364
Investigation Discovery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      .285
ION Television (East). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .305
ION Television (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           306
JBS**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        388
Jewelry Television. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          72, 313
Jewish Life Television**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
Lifetime. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .252
Link TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       375
LMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .253
Logo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        272
MLB Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .213
MSNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .356
MTV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .331
MTV2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .332
MTV Classic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   336
NASA TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    352
Nat Geo WILD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .283
National Geographic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .276
NBA TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .216
NBC Sports Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        .220
NFL Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .212
NHL Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .215
Nick Jr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    .301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . .              .299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 300
Nicktoons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     302
NRB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          378
OAN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .347
Ovation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .274
OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network). . . . . . . . . . . . . .                .279
Oxygen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .251
POP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          273
Pursuit Channel (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    .604
QVC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315
ReelzChannel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .238
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .345
Science. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .284
SEC Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .611
Shop LC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       226

Son Life Broadcasting Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  344
Spike. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .241
Sportsman Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            605
SundanceTV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               .557
Syfy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .244
TBS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .247
TCM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .256
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      303
Tennis Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .217
TLC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .280
TNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .245
Travel Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .277
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN). . . . . . . . . . . . . .               372
truTV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .246
TV Land. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .304
TV One . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       328
TVG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         602
UniMás. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .408
UNIVERSO*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                .410
Univision (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            .402
UP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          338
Uplift**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       379
USA Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .242
Velocity (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          .281
VH1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .335
Viceland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  .271
WE tv. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .260
The Weather Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       .362
WeatherNation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             .361
WGN America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .307
The Word Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              373
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  367
PLUS In-Market Regional Sports Networks 

 where available.
PLUS Local Channels  where available.
*Requires a special dish or equipment. Please call  
 1-800-531-5000 for more information.
**Requires HD equipment. Please call 1-800-531-5000 for 
 more information.

Turn waiting into entertaining with the BUSINESS XTRA PACK. It’s got all the 
sports, news and entertainment you need to upgrade your business and 
make your customers’ wait time fly by.

Keep connected and informed with access to local news and programming.

� �ACCESS TO OVER 140 CHANNELS of the best 
in entertainment, sports, news and more!

� �UP TO 4 HD Receivers included2

� �GET SONICTAP® MUSIC CHANNELS for the first 3 months at no extra cost  

After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate (currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

� �STANDARD PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION included3

SAVE $5/MO. FOR 24 MONTHS—SAVE FOR 2 YEARS! 
Requires Auto Bill Pay and activation of BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK or above with a 24-mo. agreement.

LOCAL CHANNELS INCLUDED IN OVER 99% OF THE U.S.!4

 : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required. Regional Sports fee applies in certain markets.

 : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required. 

*ALL DIRECTV OFFERS REQUIRE 24-MO. TV AGREEMENT. EARLY CANCELLATION FEE OF $20/MO. FOR EACH MONTH REMAINING ON AGMT. ADD’L FEES APPLY. New approved commercial customers only. 
Credit card req’d (except MA & PA). Regional Sports fee may apply in certain markets.

� �ACCESS TO OVER 30 CHANNELS � �UP TO 2 HD RECEIVERS INCLUDED2 � �LOCAL CHANNELS INCLUDED  
in over 99% of the U.S.4

AUDIENCE® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              .239
AXS TV (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         .340
BabyFirstTV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 293
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       374
CANAL ONCE*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  447
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      350
C-SPAN2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      351
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          376
Daystar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      369
Enlace*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      448
EVINE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     73, 316

EWTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         370
Free Speech TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              348
GEB America**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 363
GOD TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     365
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              371
HITN TV*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      461
Hope Channel**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               368
HSN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         240
INSP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         364
JBS**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        388
Jewelry Television. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             313

Jewish Life Television**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
Link TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      375
NASA TV**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    352
NRB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          378
Pursuit Channel (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  604
QVC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 275, 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN). . . . . . . . . . . . . .               372
Uplift**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       379
Velocity (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          281

The Word Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              373
World Harvest Television (WHT). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   367

PLUS Local Channels  where available.
*Requires a special dish or equipment. Please call  
1-800-531-5000 for more information.
**Requires HD equipment. Please call 1-800-531-5000 for 
more information.

COMMERCIAL BASIC™ 
PACKAGE 

BUSINESS 
XTRA PACK



9 $5499
MO.

SAVE $27/MO. FOR 12 MONTHS
WITH 24-MONTH AGREEMENT.* 
$76.99 in months 14-25 (subject to change).

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   265
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   254
America's Auction Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   282
Aqui* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AUDIENCE®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  239, 101
AXS TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   340
BabyFirst TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
BBC America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   264
BET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   329
Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   353
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   237
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
CANAL ONCE* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  297
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 223
CMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   355
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   249
C-SPAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .369
DIRECTV CINEMA® Screening Room . . . . . . . . . . . 100, 125
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   278
Disney Channel (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   290

Disney Channel (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   289
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   292
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   236
Enlace* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .448
ESPN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   206
ESPN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   209
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73, 316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   231
FOX Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   359
FOX News Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   360
FOX Sports 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   219
Free Speech TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   311
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   248
FXX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   259
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   404
GEB America** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only) . . . . .   565
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   229
Hillsong Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   269
HITN TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   204

Hope Channel** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   285
JBS** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72, 313
Jewish Life Television**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    332
NASA TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   276
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . .   299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
OAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   347
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   274
Pursuit Channel (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    317
QVC2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    238
RFD-TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   345
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Son Life Broadcasting Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Spike . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   241

Syfy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   244
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   247
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   256
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
TLC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   280
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   245
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
truTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   246
TV Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   304
Univision (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   402
Uplift** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 379
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   242
Velocity (HD only)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   281
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   335
WE tv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   260
WeatherNation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   361
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

PLUS Local Channels  where available.
*Requires a special dish or equipment. Please call  
 1-800-531-5000 for more information.
**Requires HD equipment. Please call 1-800-531-5000 for 
 more information.

The BUSINESS ENTERTAINMENT™ PACK is perfect for helping customers 
pass the time. With entertainment programming and key news, sports 
and information channels it also helps reduce perceived wait times.

�  ACCESS TO OVER 90 CHANNELS of top 
entertainment, music and information!

�  UP TO 4 HD Receivers included2

�  GET SONICTAP® MUSIC CHANNELS for the first 3 months at no extra cost  

After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate (currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

�  STANDARD PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION included3

SAVE $5/MO. FOR 24 MONTHS—SAVE FOR 2 YEARS! 
Requires Auto Bill Pay and activation of BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK or above with a 24-mo. agreement.

LOCAL CHANNELS INCLUDED IN OVER 99% OF THE U.S.!4

 : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required. 

: Secondary Audio Programming

9 $3999
MO.

SAVE $36/MO. FOR 12 MONTHS
WITH 24-MONTH AGREEMENT.* 
$70.99 in months 14-25 (subject to change).

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   265
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   254
America’s Auction Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  324
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   282
AUDIENCE®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   239
AXS TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   340
Azteca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .441
BabyFirst TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    293
Baby TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    425
Bandamax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  433 
beIN SPORTS en español . . . . . . . . . . . .   467
Boomerang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   298
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   237
BYUtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Canal 22 Internacional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .447
Caracol TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 417
Cartoon Network (Este)  . . . . . . .    296
Cartoon Network (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . .    297 
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
Centroamérica TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .428
Cine Estelar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .422
Cine Mexicano . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .462
Cine Nostalgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .424
Cine Sony . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
Cinelatino. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .423

CNN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  202
CNN En Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .419
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351 
CTN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .376
Daystar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .369
De Película . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 451
De Película Clásico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .452 
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    278
Discovery En Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413
Discovery Familia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .436
Disney Channel (Este) . . . . . . . .    290
Disney Channel (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . .   291
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    292
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   236
Ecuador TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .457
Ecuavisa Internacional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .438
El Rey  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   341
Enlace. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESPN Deportes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   466
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .370
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   231
FOROtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .453
FOX Deportes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   465
FOXlife . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .421

FOX Sports 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  219
Free Speech TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   311
Fusion (HD only). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   342 
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   248
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   404
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .228
GOD TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
GolTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  468
Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . .326
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   269
HITN TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .461
¡HOLA! TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 430
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   204
Hope Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .368
HSN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
JBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Jewish Life Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .375
MegaTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   405
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   331

NASA TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   276
Nat Geo Mundo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .435
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (Este) .    299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (Oeste)  . . . .   300
NRB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .378
Nuestra Tele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .416
Pasiones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 444
Perú Mágico. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .431
Pursuit Channel (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . .   604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  315
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .226
Son Life Broadcasting Network . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Spike . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   241
SUR Perú . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .439
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    247
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeleCentro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .429
Telefe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 411 
Telemundo (Este) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 406
Telemundo (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .407
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    245 
Tr3s. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .445
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . 372

TV Chile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .437
TVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 460
TyC Sports  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 469
UniMás . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   408
UNIVERSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   410 
Univision (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   402
Univision (Oeste). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 403
Univision Deportes Network  . . . . . . .   464 
Univision tlnovelas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .454
UP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Uplift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .379
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    242
Velocity (HD only)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   281
Venevision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 409
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   335
VideoRola. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 415
ViendoMovies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450
Vme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 440
The Weather Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . .   362
WeatherNation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   361
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
WAPA América . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .414
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . .367

�  ACCESS TO OVER 120 CHANNELS of the best  
English-language and Spanish-language channels

�  UP TO 4 HD Receivers included2

�  GET SONICTAP® MUSIC CHANNELS for the first 3 months at no extra cost  

After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate (currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

�  STANDARD PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION included3

SAVE $5/MO. FOR 24 MONTHS—SAVE FOR 2 YEARS! 
Requires Auto Bill Pay and activation of BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK or above with a 24-mo. agreement.

 : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required..

BUSINESS 
ENTERTAINMENT™ PACK Plus taxes. Auto 

Bill Pay req’d. 

Plus taxes. Auto 
Bill Pay req’d. 

COMERCIAL 
ÓPTIMO MÁS PACK

*ALL DIRECTV OFFERS REQUIRE 24-MO. TV AGREEMENT. EARLY CANCELLATION FEE OF $20/MO. FOR EACH MONTH REMAINING ON AGMT. ADD’L FEES APPLY. New approved commercial customers only. 
Credit card req’d (except MA & PA). Regional Sports fee may apply in certain markets.



CUTTING-EDGE TECHNOLOGY 
DIRECTV® HD RECEIVER 

● Enjoy superior high-definition (HD) DIRECTV programming

● Search the channel guide up to 7 days in advance for what to watch

● Take advantage of DIRECTV interactive features like DIRECTV ACTIVE® and Mix Channels5

● HD Access included at no extra cost

2 HARDWARE OFFER: Programming agreement, as defined by customer’s commercial programming rate card, required. Offer available to new commercial customers in commercial structures no more than three stories high. No single-family residences 
allowed. Business Viewing: New BUSINESS XTRA PACK, BUSINESS ENTERTAINMENT PACK, BUSINESS SELECT PACK and COMERCIAL ÓPTIMO MÁS PACK customers are eligible for up to four HD Receivers. Make and model of system at DIRECTV’s sole 
discretion. Offer void where prohibited or restricted. 3 INSTALLATION: Standard commercial installation included for BUSINESS SELECT PACK and above customers. Complex/custom installation extra. $49 standard installation applies for COMMERCIAL 
BASIC customers. Applicable use tax adjustment may apply on retail value of installation. Visit directv.com/legal or call for details. To access HD programming, HD equipment required. Number of HD channels based on package selection. All DIRECTV 
Receivers must be continuously connected to the same land-based phone line or the Internet. 4 Local channels eligibility based on service address. Not all networks available in all markets. 5 For full Mix Channel and interactive functionality, HD 
equipment model H/HR 21 or later is required. 6 DIRECTV TABLET APP: Certain remote control functions require a standard DIRECTV remote. iPad® remote control functionality requires an Internet or Wi-Fi connection and is limited to the range of 
network. Internet access and directv.com login required. Internet connections may vary. Only available on certain Internet-connected receivers. Visit directv.com/apps for complete details. Remote connections may vary. Charges may apply for an Internet 
Connection Kit and installation. Requires DIRECTV Plus HD DVR (models HR20, HR21, HR22, HR23, HR24), DIRECTV Plus DVR model R22, or DIRECTV HD Receiver (models H21, H23, H24, H25) connected to broadband. DIRECTV Receiver(s) and the iPad® must 
be connected to the same network. iPad® is a registered trademark of Apple Inc.

GET THE DIRECTV TABLET APP –  
NOW AVAILABLE FOR BOTH iOS AND ANDROID™

The DIRECTV Tablet App gives you control of all your DIRECTV® Receivers!6

● Quickly identify receivers with custom names
● See what’s playing on all your TVs from one screen
● Channel surf using the DIRECTV programming guide
● View all current and upcoming sports schedules
● Group receivers in order to change multiple TVs at once (Android™-only at this time)

9 $2999
MO.

SAVE $32/MO. FOR 12 MONTHS
WITH 24-MONTH AGREEMENT.* 
$56.99 in months 14-25 (subject  
to change).

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   265
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   254
America’s Auction Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    282
Aqui* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AUDIENCE®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  239, 101
AXS TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   340
BabyFirst TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
BBC America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    264
BET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    329
Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    353
Bravo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    237
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
CANAL ONCE* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 223
CMT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    327
CNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    355
CNN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    249
C-SPAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .369
DIRECTV CINEMA® Screening Room . . . . . . . . . . . 125, 200
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    278

Disney Channel (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    290
Disney Channel (West). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    289
Disney XD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    292
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    236
Enlace* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .448
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73, 316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    231
FOX Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    359
FOX News Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    360
Free Speech TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  348
Freeform  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   311
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    248
FXX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   259
Galavisión  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    404
GEB America** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
GOD TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only) . . . . . . . . . .  565
HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    229
Hillsong Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    269
HITN TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    204
Hope Channel** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .368

HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    285
JBS** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72, 313
Jewish Life Television**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Lifetime  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    356
MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    332
NASA TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    276
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . .    299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
OAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   347
Ovation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    274 
Pursuit Channel (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   604
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    317
QVC2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
ReelzChannel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   238
RFD-TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   345
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   226
Son Life Broadcasting Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Spike  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    241

Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    247
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    256
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    280
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    245
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
truTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    246
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    304
Univision (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    402
Uplift** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  379
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    242
Velocity (HD only)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    281
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    335
WE tv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    260
WeatherNation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    361
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

PLUS Local Channels  where available. 
*Requires a special dish or equipment.  
 Please call 1-800-531-5000 for more information.
**Requires HD equipment.  
 Please call 1-800-531-5000 for more information.

Keep customers entertained with the BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK.  
It’s got everything you need to connect customers to their favorite 
entertainment while helping differentiate your business.

�  ACCESS TO OVER 85 CHANNELS  
offering a wealth of news and information!

�  UP TO 4 HD Receivers included2

�  Get SONICTAP MUSIC CHANNELS for first 3 months at no extra cost 

After 3 mos., services continue at then-prevailing rate (currently $37.99/mo.) unless changed/canceled.

�  STANDARD PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION included3

SAVE $5/MO. FOR 24 MONTHS—SAVE FOR 2 YEARS! 
Requires Auto Bill Pay and activation of BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK or above with a 24-mo. agreement.

LOCAL CHANNELS INCLUDED IN OVER 99% OF THE U.S.!4

 : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required. 

BUSINESS 
SELECT™ PACK Plus taxes. Auto 

Bill Pay req’d. 

*ALL DIRECTV OFFERS REQUIRE 24-MO. TV AGREEMENT. EARLY CANCELLATION FEE OF $20/MO. FOR EACH MONTH REMAINING ON AGMT. ADD’L FEES APPLY. New approved commercial customers only.  
Credit card req’d (except MA & PA). Regional Sports fee may apply in certain markets.



What are you waiting for? Sign up for DIRECTV today!

AN AUTHORIZED DIRECTV DEALER

2017 NFL SUNDAY TICKET INCLUDED AT NO EXTRA COST OFFER: Requires activation of BUSINESS XTRA PACK or BUSINESS ENTERTAINMENT PACK. 2017 NFL SUNDAY TICKET retail price is $569 (Business Viewing). Customers activating BUSINESS XTRA 
PACK or BUSINESS ENTERTAINMENT PACK are eligible to receive the 2017 season of NFL SUNDAY TICKET at no additional cost. The remaining balance of NFL SUNDAY TICKET will be charged to customer’s account in the event of early disconnect. NFL 
SUNDAY TICKET consists of all out-of-market NFL games (based on customer’s service address) broadcast on FOX and CBS. However, games broadcast by your local FOX or CBS affiliate, and select international games, will not be available in NFL SUNDAY 
TICKET. Other conditions apply. LIMIT ONE NFL SUNDAY TICKET OFFER PER ACCOUNT. Offer void where prohibited or restricted. NFL SUNDAY TICKET subscription will automatically continue in 2018 and each season thereafter at then-prevailing rate 
unless customer calls 1-866-945-9940 to cancel prior to start of season. Subscription cannot be canceled (in part or in whole) after the start of the season and subscription fee cannot be refunded. Commercial locations require an appropriate licensee 
agreement. NFL, the NFL Shield design and the NFL SUNDAY TICKET name and logo are registered trademarks of the NFL and its affiliates. NFL team names and uniform designs are registered trademarks of the teams indicated. NFL: AP Images. NBA LEAGUE 
PASS PROGRAMMING OFFER: New NBA LEAGUE PASS subscribers. To receive NBA LEAGUE PASS, a DIRECTV commercial subscription to a base programming package is required. Customers must order by 1/14/18 and activate by 2/14/18 to be eligible for 
the 1-Pay option. Customers must order by 11/11/17 and activate by 12/11/17 to be eligible for the 5-Pay option. Pricing based on Fire Code Occupancy (FCO). IN THE EVENT OF AN EARLY DISCONNECT, THE REMAINING BALANCE OF NBA LEAGUE PASS WILL BE 
CHARGED TO CUSTOMER’S ACCOUNT. LIMIT ONE NBA LEAGUE PASS OFFER PER ACCOUNT. NBA LEAGUE PASS subscription will automatically continue in 2018 and each season thereafter at then-prevailing rate unless customer calls 1-866-771-1523 
to cancel prior to start of season. Programming, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time. NBA, the NBA logo and team identifications are the exclusive intellectual property of NBA Properties, Inc., and the respective member teams. 
All Rights Reserved. ©2017: NBAE/Getty Images. Actual number of games varies by market. Blackout restrictions and other conditions apply. NHL CENTER ICE PROGRAMMING OFFER: New NHL Center Ice subscribers. To receive NHL Center Ice, a DIRECTV 
commercial subscription to a base programming package or above is required. Customers must order by 12/31/17 and activate by 1/31/18 to be eligible for the 1-Pay option. Customers must order by 11/8/17 and activate by 12/8/17 to be eligible for the 5-Pay 
option. Pricing based on Fire Code Occupancy (FCO). IN THE EVENT OF EARLY DISCONNECT, THE REMAINING BALANCE OF NHL CENTER ICE WILL BE CHARGED TO CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT. LIMIT ONE NHL CENTER ICE PROMOTIONAL OFFER PER ACCOUNT. NHL 
Center Ice subscription will automatically continue in 2018 and each season thereafter at then-prevailing rate unless customer calls 1-866-771-1523 to cancel prior to start of season. Programming, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change 
at any time. NHL, the NHL Shield and Center Ice name and logo are registered trademarks and The Game Lives Where You Do is a trademark of the National Hockey League. NHL and NHL team marks are the property of the NHL and its teams. ©NHL 2017. 
All rights reserved. Blackout restrictions and other conditions apply. ©2017 AT&T Intellectual Property. All Rights Reserved. AT&T Globe logo, DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks contained herein are trademarks of AT&T Intellectual Property and/or AT&T 
affiliated companies. All other marks are the property of their respective owners. COMBR-BUS-OCT17

Get all the sports your employees want.

Sports subscriptions sold separately. Actual number of games varies by market due to blackout rules and other conditions.

WATCH EVERY LIVE 
OUT-OF-MARKET  

GAME EVERY SUNDAY
Pricing available at $569 with 1-Pay 

Select int'l games excluded.

WATCH THE 
OUT-OF-MARKET GAME 
YOU WANT TO WATCH

Pricing starting at $41.80 with 5-Pay

WATCH UP TO 40 
OUT-OF-MARKET  

GAMES EVERY WEEK
Pricing starting at $79.80 with 5-Pay


